C. Approval of Minutes of December 9th, 2025 Board Meeting

D. Approval of Items listed below: 1-15

1. Approval of a grant agreement between Mississippi Enterprise for Technology (MSET) and Mississippi Development Authority in an amount not to exceed two-hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00). 

2. Approval of a contract with Beau Rivage Resorts, LLC in an amount not to exceed two-hundred forty-two thousand six hundred five dollars ($242,605.00) for SEUS Japan 2028 event space, food/beverage minimum and hotel room block. 

3. Approval of a Carryforward Election of Volume Cap allocation in Single Family Mortgage Revenue Bonds to Mississippi Home Corporation (#25-01CF) in an amount not to exceed two hundred Fifty-nine million seven hundred eighty thousand dollars ($259,780,000.00). 

4. Approval of a Base Enhancement Grant (ML-974) in an amount not to exceed three hundred fourteen thousand dollars ($314,000.00) for the City of Vicksburg in Warren County, Mississippi, through the Mississippi Major Economic Impact Authority Base Enhancement Program.  The funds are to be used to assist with a study related to the transition to water resiliency needs in support of the operations at the Army Corp of Engineers – Engineer Research and Development Center.

[...]

Approval of a GCRF Grant Agreement (GCRF-22-46) in an amount not to exceed one million dollars ($1,000,000) to the City of Long Beach to assist with bulkhead improvement costs at the project site at the Long Beach Small Craft Harbor in Long Beach, Harrison County, Mississippi. 

6. Approval of a GCRF Grant Agreement (GCRF-23-46) in an amount not to exceed three million five hundred thousand dollars ($3,500,000) to the City of Long Beach to assist with bulkhead improvement costs at the project site at the Long Beach Small Craft Harbor in Long Beach, Harrison County, Mississippi.
7. Approval of Agreement to Pay a Fee in Lieu of Ad Valorem Taxes between

[...]

Approval of certification for a rebate revision for ALTERITY (MP-485) as a Motion Picture as defined in Section 57-89-2, Mississippi Code of 1972, as Amended; and consideration of approval of a rebate certificate under the Motion Picture Incentive Act (MP-485A) for Earth Alien Movie, LLC for the feature ALTERITY. The new maximum allowable rebate is one hundred thirteen thousand four hundred ninety-seven dollars ($113,497.00). 

12. Approval for a Mississippi Flexible Tax Incentive Agreement (MFLEX-096) between the Mississippi Development Authority and BWC Terminal Holdings LLC

13. Approval for a Mississippi Flexible Tax Incentive Agreement (MFLEX-070) between the Mississippi Development Authority and Howard Industries, Inc.

[...]

· Ratification of Consent and Acknowledgement Agreement between Mississippi Silicon, Polymet Allows, Inc., and the Mississippi Development Authority
Ratification of loan agreements according to the Agribusiness Enterprise Loan Program:
· AB-52-8218- Michael Dwayne Scharlach, Michael Dwayne Scharlach II, and Kim Nevo Scharlach in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Three and 43/100 ($208,983.43)
· AB-52-8202-Southern Seed & Feed, LLC (Seth Koehn) in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Six Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($106,350.00)
· AB-21-8205-Dickens Family Farm, LLC (Noah and Jenah Dickens) in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Seventeen Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-Five and 68/100 ($117,785.68)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF and in accordance with the power and authority conferred upon the Department by Senate Bill 2925, Regular Session of the Mississippi Legislature, Laws of 1988, I, William V. Cork, executive director of the Mississippi Development Authority, do hereby approve the minutes and certification on this, the 13th day of January 2025.